



City of Jonesboro

Legislation Text

File #: RES-17:086, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO PLACE VARIOUS TRAFFIC SIGNS AT DESIGNATED LOCATIONS AS DETERMINED BY THE TRAFFIC CONTROL COMMITTEE NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS to make the following changes as recommended by the Traffic Control Committee:

YIELD SIGNS

Install Yield Sign on eastbound Apache Drive and Middlefield Drive

Remove Yield Sign on southbound Middlefield Drive and Apache Drive

STOP SIGNS

Remove Stop Sign on eastbound Apache Drive and Middlefield Drive

Install Stop Sign on southbound Middlefield Drive and Apache Drive

PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of July, 2017.